Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-055
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Setting Up the Evaluation Board for the ADP122/ADP123
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 2.3 V to 5.5 V

UG-055 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. A | Page 8 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
To evaluate the ADP123, use the ADP123-EVALZ and change
the feedback resistors on the board to meet the output voltage
requirement. To evaluate the ADP122, use the ADP122-3.3-
EVALZ with a 3.3 V fixed output or the ADP122UJZ-REDYKIT.
The ADP122UJZ-REDYKIT allows simplified prototyping and
evaluation and is available for every standard fixed output voltage
option in the ADP122 product family. The kit allows the user to
evaluate the different voltage options with one easy-to-order kit.
RedyKit is a trademark of Analog Devices, Inc.
The ADP122UJZ-REDYKIT contains two evaluation boards
and additional surface-mount ADP122 parts with different
output voltages. The ADP122 parts come sorted and stored in
the kit with the Analog Devices, Inc., part number and fixed
output voltage clearly printed on each zip-top bag. A different
part from the kit can be easily soldered onto one of the
evaluation boards supplied with the kit.
08
52
4-
01
3
Figure 13. ADP122UJZ-REDYKIT
BILL OF MATERIALS FOR THE EVALUATION BOARD
Table 2.
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part No.
C1, C2 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 16 V, 0603, X5R Murata (or equivalent) GRM188R61C105KA93
R1, R2 (ADP123 only) 100 kΩ, 0603 size resistors Vishay CRCW06031003F
J1 Jumper, single, STR, two pins Sullins Connector Solutions PEC02SAAN
U1 IC, LDO regulator Analog Devices, Inc. ADP122AUJZ-3.3-R7
   ADP123AUJZ-R7
BILL OF MATERIALS FOR THE ADP122UJZ-REDYKIT
Table 3.
Model Output Voltage (V) Package Description
ADP122AUJZ-2.5-R7 2.5 5-Lead TSOT
ADP122AUJZ-2.7-R7 2.7 5-Lead TSOT
ADP122AUJZ-2.8-R7 2.8 5-Lead TSOT
ADP122AUJZ-2.85-R7 2.85 5-Lead TSOT
ADP122AUJZ-2.9-R7 2.9 5-Lead TSOT
ADP122AUJZ-3.0-R7 3.0  5-Lead TSOT
ADP122AUJZ-3.3-R7 3.3 5-Lead TSOT
ADP122-BL1-EVZ 2.5 Evaluation Board
ADP122-3.3-EVALZ 3.3 Evaluation Board